



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 769/2024 with I.A. 38827/2024 and I.A. 43303/2024**
LOUIS VUITTON MALLETTIERPlaintiff
Through: **Ms. Rishika Aggarwal, Advocate.**

versus

RAGHAV GUPTA & ORS.Defendants
Through: **Mr. Manish Dhir, Advocate for D-1.**
Mr. Raghav Gupta, D-1 present-in-
person
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Mr. Mohit Singh,
Ms. Shivika Mattoo and Mr. Vibhu
Pahuja, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
16.01.2025

%

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.2 seeks some time to file compliance affidavit.
 - 1.1 Let the same be filed within two (2) weeks.
2. Counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that his client is willing to settle the matter with the plaintiff. He submits that the parties may be referred for mediation.
3. Accordingly, the plaintiff and defendant no.1 are referred for mediation to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').
4. Parties along with their respective counsel shall appear before the



Mediation Centre on 21st January, 2025 at 03:00 PM.

5. In view of the fact that the concerned telephone number has already been blocked, presence of defendant no.4 is no longer required in the present suit.

5.1. Accordingly, defendant no.4 is deleted from the array of parties.

6. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within one (1) week.

7. List before the Court on 21st April, 2025 to await the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 16, 2025

Vivek/-