



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 769/2024, I.A. 38827/2024 & I.A. 43303/2024**

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETTIERPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Pooja Dodd (VC) and Mr. Anuraj
Tirthankar, Advocates

versus

RAGHAV GUPTA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Dhir, Advocate for D-1
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Mr. Mohit Singh,
Ms. Shivika Mattoo and Mr. Vibhu
Pahuja, Advocates for D-2/Whatsapp
LLC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

I.A.9912/2025 (Delay in filing the reply)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2, seeking condonation of twenty-six (26) days' delay in filing the reply to the application bearing I.A. 43303/2024.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of twenty six (26) days in filing the reply to the application bearing I.A. 43303/2024 is condoned.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 769/2024, I.A. 38827/2024 & I.A. 43303/2024

4. Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings have not been successful.

CS(COMM) 769/2024

Page 1 of 2



- 4.1. Hence, the suit has to proceed on merits.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 14th May, 2025, for admission/denial of documents.
6. List before the Court on 15th September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 21, 2025
dy