



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 769/2024
LOUIS VUITTON MALLETTIER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuraj Tirthankar (VC),
Advocate

versus

RAGHAV GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Dhir, Mr. Vivek
Tyagi (VC), Advocates for D-1

Ms. Shivika Matto, Rithika
Mathur, Advocates for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

1. On 15.09.2025, Hon'ble Court had directed defendant no. 2 to provide BSI details of *whatsapp* account connected with mobile no. 8860049079. However, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 has informed that they have already communicated to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the details are not available.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in view of this, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 15.12.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 15.12.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 16, 2025/sk