



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 769/2024 & I.As. 38827/2024, 43303/2024**

LOUIS VUITTON MALLETTIERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuraj Tirthankar, Advocate.

versus

RAGHAV GUPTA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Dhir, Advocate for D1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. List on 08.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/YA